Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department Civil Secretariat-Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: Deputation of Officers to Thailand

Government Order No: 459-JK (APD) of 2024 D a t e d: 26 -09-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers to attend the procurement workshop organized by International Fund for Agriculture Development (IFAD) at Thailand w.e.f. 28.09.2024 to 05.10.2024 including travel days.

- 1. Mr. Hem Kant Prasher, Director Finance, Agriculture Production Department.
- 2. Dr. Saleem Rizwan Qureshi, Technical Officer, Agriculture Production Department

Advance TE as admissible under rules is also sanctioned in favor of the officers.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government

No: Agri/10/2024 E | 7530163

Dated: 26 .09.2024

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, North Block, New Delhi.
- 2. MD, HADP/JKCIP
- 3. Director Finance, APD.
- 4. Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kashmir.
- 5. Concerned officers.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department.
- 7. In charge Departmental website.

(Mohib A) Bukhari), JKAS Under Secretary to Government